Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss – total

93 531 - - 93 531

Fair value through other comprehensive
income

Equity instruments

Opening balance under IAS 39 and closing
balance under IFRS 9

2 547 - - 2 547

Assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income – total

2 547 - - 2 547

Luminor Bank AS
Annual Report

for the year ended 31 December 2018

 44

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

3 NEW STANDARDS, INTERPRETATIONS AND AMENDMENTS ADOPTED BY THE GROUP  (continued)

Reconciliation of impairment allowance balance from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

The following table reconciles the prior period’s closing impairment allowance measured in accordance with the IAS 39
incurred loss model to the new impairment allowance measured in accordance with the IFRS 9 expected loss model at 1
January 2018:

Group

Financial assets

Loss
allowance

under IAS 39  Reclassifications Remeasurements
Credit loss
allowance

under IFRS 9

Amortised cost

Cash and balances with
central banks

- - - -

Due from banks and other
credit institutions

- - (51) (51)

Loans and advances to
customers

(151 377) - (465) (151 842)

Finance lease receivables (3 439) - (813) (4 252)

Total (154 816) - (1 329) (156 145)

Contingent liabilities - - (564) (564)

Commitments - - (1 302) (1 302)

Total - - (1 866) (1 866)

Bank

Financial assets

Loss
allowance

under IAS 39/ Reclassifications Remeasurements
Credit loss
allowance

under IFRS 9

Amortised cost

Cash and balances with
central banks

- - - -

Due from banks and other
credit institutions

- - (51) (51)

Loans and advances to
customers

(157 477) - 486 (156 991)

Finance Lease receivables - - - -

Total (157 477) - 435 (157 042)

Contingent liabilities - - (564) (564)

Commitments - - (1 302) (1 302)

Total - - (1 866) (1 866)

Reconcilation of changes in initial application of IFRS 9

The following table includes summary information on changes on initial application of IFRS 9 reported in the statement of
changes in equity
Group

Remeasurements to loans and finance lease receivables,  14 346

   of which: Credit loss allowances 1 329
 Reported under loan gross amount for

originated credit impaired balances

13 017

Provisions for off balance sheet  1 866
Total impact to equity 16 212

Bank

Remeasurements to loans and finance lease receivables,  12 574

   of which: Credit loss allowances (435)